2W
3W
5W
7W
10W
15W
20W
30W

E: E style
P: P style
ordering information
+1%: 3 significant
figures + 1 multiplier
“R” indicates decimal
on values <100Ω
+2%, +5%, +10%:
2 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier “R”
indicates decimal on
values <10Ω
See tableBGR: Wirewound (glass core)
BWR: Wirewound (ceramic core)
BSR: Metal oxide film C: SnCu
T: Sn
F: ±1%
G:±2%
J:  ±5%
K: ±10%
BWR 3 C
Type
Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance Tolerance
Termination1
Material Style
N 100 J
1 Lead-Free plated terminal symbols.
  C (SnCu) N, E, S and P styles
  T (Sn) X, Y, YS, Z, H, and Q styles
2 No indication on style means S style.
Contact us if you have a request for
environmentally hazardous materials
other than the substance specified by
EU RoHS.
X: X style
Y: Y style
YS: YS style
Z: Z style
H: H style
Q: Q style
HA: HA style
HB: HB style
QA: QA style
QB: QB style
L
   BWR1C 13.0±1.0 5.5±1.0 5.5±1.0
35.0±3.0
6.3±1.0